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PURPOSE

This transition plan describes the status and conditions of the Waste Treatment and
Immobilization Plant (WTP) Parts Acquisition work scope to facilitate a seamless transition to
the Integrated Tank Disposition Contractor (ITDC). This plan represents the results of a
collaborative effort between Washington River Protection Solutions (WRPS) and the Department
of Energy Office of River Protection (ORP) and is intended support coordination of WTP Parts
Acquisition work scope transition between WRPS, ORP and the ITDC. This plan is considered a
living document subject to progressive elaboration and development of information that is either
not available or incomplete until the time of transition. Therefore, each revision of this plan
contains the best information available at the time of release. Sections of this plan that require
further development are identified.

BACKGROUND

The Waste Treatment and Immobilization Plant (WTP) Direct Feed Low-Activity Waste
(DFLAW) project includes engineering, procurement, construction, and commissioning (EPCC)
scope to complete the WTP Low Activity Waste (LAW) Facility and selected other WTP
facilities such as the laboratory, effluent management facility, and balance of facilities. The
DFLAW configuration also requires a LAW feed treatment and delivery system provided by the
Tank Operations Contractor (TOC).

The authorized WTP Engineering Procurement Construction Commissioning (EPCC) scope for
DFLAW project includes procurement of spares and consumables and completion of activities to
achieve operational readiness through hot commissioning. However, the scope does not currently
include activities associated with sustained steady-state operations following WTP hot
commissioning and transition to the WTP operating contractor selected by the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE). Therefore, DOE requested and approved a proposal (CP-18-019) from the
TOC to mitigate the risk that inadequate numbers or spares and consumables are available for the
operations phase and upon which DFLAW depends to sustain operations (especially those with
long lead times such as melters).

The work-scope and processes described in this plan are derived from the following WRPS
proposals from 2017 to present.

Table 1 - History of WTP Parts Acquisition Scope

7 of 32

Immobilization Plant
Transition Support,
dated September 12,
2017

Protection Solutions
LLC — Submittal Of The
Change Proposal For
The Waste Treatment
And Immobilization
Plant Transition
Support, CP-17-023

e An approach and requirements
for operational spare parts and
consumables

e Readiness approaches to
support future transition to the
WTP operating contractor

DOE RFP WRPS Proposal Scope Status PBS
17-CPM-0143, Contract | WRPS-1704213 R1, WREPS to prepare a strategy to Completed and 070
No. ED-AC-08RV14800 | Contract Number DE- support future operation of WTP in | supplemented/

— Request for Proposal — | AC27-08RV14800 — the DFLAW project configuration, | superseded by
Waste Treatment and Washington River addressing the following areas: CP-18-019

1
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DOE RFP WRPS Proposal Scope Status PBS
e A strategy for spare melter
procurement, assembly, and
transportation to WTP.

18-CPM-0093, Contract | WRPS-1801615 R1, WTP parts acquisition transition On contract — 070
No. DE-AC27- Contract Number De- support to procure spare parts and | basis for
08RV14800 - Request AC27-08RV14800 — consumables previously identified | current work-
For Proposal - Waste Washington River by WRPS and concurred by ORP scope
Treatment And Protection as part of approved WTP
Immobilization Plant Solutions LLC — Transition Support work scope in
Parts Acquisition Submittal Of The CLIN 3.1 of Tank Operations
Transition Change Proposal For Contract No. DE-AC27-
Support, dated July 3, The Waste 08RV14800.
2018 Treatment And

Immobilization Parts

Acquisition Transition

Support, CP-18-019,

dated September 6, 2018
20-CPM-0171, Contract | WRPS-2004246 R1, To reduce the U.S. Department of On Contract - 060
No. DE-AC27- Contract Number DE- Energy’s (DOE) mission risk, the in progress
08RV 14800 — Request AC27-08RV14800 — contractor shall procure MA758 with
For Proposal — Waste Washington River alloy from an alternate supplier completion
Treatment And Protection and demonstrate, through prior to
Immobilization Plant Solutions LLC Submits appropriate analysis, the material transition
Parts Acquisition Waste Treatment And meets all of the performance
Transition Support, Immobilization Plant standards required, providing
dated December 1, 2020 | Spare Parts Acquisition | confidence that the alternate

Transition Support, CP- | material will be at least as effective

21-005, dated January as the material currently available.

14, 2021

3.0 SCOPE

This transition plan applies to work associated with procurement, storage and maintenance of select
long-lead time and/or high risk spare parts as authorized by ORP under PBS070 and PBS060 (for 20-
CPM-017 “Evaluate alternate source of material for LAW melter bubbler leg production” scope
only). The major activities and current status within the work scope being transferred are:

e Completion of LAW melter assembly, storage and transport preparations at the AEL as per
existing sub-contract to Atkins
e Assembly of the first spare LAW melter (aka 3" LAW melter) by sub-contract to Atkins
e Assembly of the second spare LAW melter (aka 4™ LAW melter) by sub-contract to Atkins
e Completion of fabrication of the 4™ LAW melters by sub-contract to Petersen Inc.
e  Management, monitoring and delivery of the following procured spare parts and consumable
items (see Table 6.1for details).
= 144 bubbler assemblies (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY?22)
= Cooling panels (procurement/fabrication complete — in storage)
= Fused cast refractory (procurement/fabrication complete — in storage)

2
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15,000 pounds of Inconel MA-758 for use in future bubbler fabrication
(procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY22)

Normal service (C2V/C3V) HEPA filters (procurement/fabrication in progress —
completion in FY22)

Melter power supply components (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in
FY22)

Melter feed agitators (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY22)

LVP Uninterruptible Power Supply components (procurement/fabrication in progress —
completion in FY22)

LVP Exhauster components (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY?22)
TCO/SCR skid components (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY22)
Auto-sampler spares and consumables (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion
in FY22)

ILAW containers (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY22)

Extreme service (LVP/C5V) HEPA filters (procurement/fabrication in progress —
completion in FY22)

Gamma Gate (procurement/fabrication in progress — completion in FY22)

Consumable Changeout Box (CCB) Import Gate (procurement/fabrication in progress —
completion in FY22)

4.0 PROJECT ORGANIZATION

4.1 Scope Contract Status

Table 2 provides a summary report of the historic and active contract status linked to the Work
Breakdown Structure (WBS) for the WTP Parts Acquisition work-scope available at the time this
transition plan was issued. The most recent version of this table is available from the identified
Buyers Technical Representative (BTR).

3
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Table 2 - WTP Parts Acquisition Scope and Contract Status!

BTR CONTRACT | RELEASE | REQUISITION AMOUNT VENDOR SUPPLY CONTRACT TITLE STATUS START END DATE | BUYER NAME | COST SPECIALIST WBS WBS & Title
# NAME DATE NAME CA
FULLMER, | 00039504 00209 00305769 $1,417,094.79 | ATKINS ENERGY LAW MELTER HAUL DEMO CLOSED | 11/21/2017 | 09/30/2018 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.1 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC KAYLEA]J Transition Support Allan
FULLMER, | 00039504 00223 00309877 $8,935.01 | ATKINS ENERGY ROS FOR WTP TRANSITION CLOSED | 04/25/2018 | 09/30/2018 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.1 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC SUPPORT (BMA 39504) KAYLEA]J Transition Support Allan
FULLMER, | 00039504 00241 00314294 $5,713.29 | ATKINS ENERGY WTP TRANSITION SUPPORT CLOSED | 11/14/2018 | 09/30/2019 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.25 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC (ATKINS ROS ) KAYLEA] Acquisitions Project Allan
Support
FULLMER, | 00039504 00243 00315463 $185,529.00 | ATKINS ENERGY LAW MELTER BUBBLER LIFE | COMPLE | 12/10/2018 | 09/30/2019 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.277 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC EXTENSION STUDY (ROS) TE KAYLEA] Acquisitions - Design Allan
Optimization Studies
FULLMER, | 00039504 00246 00317707 $1,283,278.06 | ATKINS ENERGY ROS - MELTER ASSEMBLY CLOSED | 03/14/2019 | 09/30/2019 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.14 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC SUPPORT KAYLEA]J] Acquisitions - Melter Allan
Assembly Support
FULLMER, | 00039504 00247 00318485 $260,264.00 | ATKINS ENERGY ILAW CONTAINER COST CLOSED | 03/25/2019 | 09/30/2019 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.123.2.6 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC REDUCTION & KAYLEA]J Acquisitions - Cost Allan
OPTIMIZATIONS STUDY Reduction Analyses
FULLMER, | 00039504 00248 00324465 $290,223.61 | ATKINS ENERGY ROS - BUBBLER AIR TESTING | CLOSED | 04/18/2019 | 09/30/2019 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.7 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC KAYLEA]J Acquisitions - Design Allan
Optimization Studies
FULLMER, | 00039504 00257 00331109 $260,084.00 | ATKINS ENERGY ROS MELTER ASSEMBLY COMPLE | 10/01/2019 | 10/31/2019 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.14 WTP Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC SUPPORT TE KAYLEA] Acquisitions - Melter Allan
Assembly Support
FULLMER, | 00039504 00259 00330981 $67,562.00 | ATKINS ENERGY ROS WTP TRANSITION COMPLE | 10/10/2019 | 09/30/2020 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.18 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC SUPPORT TE KAYLEA]J] WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Optimization Studies
FULLMER, | 00039504 00272 00333370 $6,973.00 | ATKINS ENERGY ROS - ALLAN EXLEY MULTI- | COMPLE | 01/13/2020 | 09/30/2020 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.19 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC TRIP TRAVEL TE KAYLEA] WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Project Support
FULLMER, | 00039504 00282 00340991 $53,792.05 | ATKINS ENERGY WTP TRANSITION SUPPORT ISSUED 10/01/2020 | 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.28 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC (ATKINS) (39504) KAYLEA] WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Project Support
FULLMER, | 00039505 00282 00314200 $0.00 | AMENTUM WTP TRANSITION SUPPORT CLOSED | 10/01/2018 | 09/30/2019 MARTIN, KARA | Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.123.25 WTP Exley,
TRENT TECHNICAL (ROS) M Acquisitions Project Allan
SERVICES LLC Support
FULLMER, | 00053706 00011 00309408 $99,272.00 | BECHTEL WTP TRANSITION SUPPORT ISSUED 05/21/2018 | 12/31/2019 MARTIN, KARA | Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.25 WTP Exley,
TRENT NATIONAL INC (BMA 53706) M Acquisitions Project Allan
Support
FULLMER, | 00053706 00012 00331056 $41,080.00 | BECHTEL WTP TRANSITION SUPPORT ISSUED 12/12/2019 | 09/30/2020 MARTIN, KARA | Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.19 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT NATIONAL INC (BMA 53706) M WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Project Support
FULLMER, | 00053706 00013 00339278 $114,866.10 | BECHTEL COOLING PANEL ISSUED 09/14/2020 | 09/30/2021 MARTIN, KARA | Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.28 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT NATIONAL INC SURVEILLANCE M WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Project Support
FULLMER, | 00053706 00014 00341385 $44,309.10 | BECHTEL WTP TRANSITION SUPPORT ISSUED 10/01/2020 | 09/30/2021 MARTIN, KARA | Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.28 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT NATIONAL INC (BMA 53706) M WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Project Support
FULLMER, | 00068277 00315915 $41,285.96 | LUCAS MELTER ASSEMBLY CLOSED | 12/20/2018 | 06/30/2019 STRUWE, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.14 WTP Exley,
TRENT ENGINEERING & FUNCTIONS AND MARISA M Acquisitions - Melter Allan
REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT Assembly Support

1 S contracts are not related to PBS070 or 060 but are included for completeness to encompass the full work scope of Operations Planning and Integration

4
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BTR CONTRACT | RELEASE | REQUISITION AMOUNT VENDOR_SUPPLY CONTRACT _TITLE STATUS START END_DATE | BUYER_NAME | COST_SPECIALIST WBS WBS & Title
# NAME DATE NAME CAM
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES INC
FULLMER, | 00068914 00001 00328965 $0.00 | PETERSEN INC LAW MELTER 4 FAB AND ISSUED 11/16/2020 10/12/2023 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.13 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT TRANSPORT (FY20, 21, 22) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
APPROVALS FOR BMA Melter Fabricatio
FULLMER, | 00068914 00002 00343911 $11,179,411.55 | PETERSEN INC LAW MELTER DESIGN AND ISSUED 12/17/2020 | 09/30/2023 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.23 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT MATERIAL PROCUREMENT CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
(BMA 68914) Melter Fabricatio
FULLMER, | 00068914 00003 00348490 $1,129,332.09 | PETERSEN INC LAW MELTER ISSUED 04/12/2021 09/30/2022 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.23 P21 - Exley,
TRENT FABRICATION(BMA 68914) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
Melter Fabricatio
FULLMER, | 00068922 00001 00328539 $0.00 | TRANTER INC LAW MELTER COOLING ISSUED 02/20/2020 | 06/21/2021 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.13 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT PANELS (APPROVALS FOR CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
BMA) Melter Fabricatio
FULLMER, | 00068922 00002 00336452 $152,594.00 | TRANTER INC LAW COOLING PANELS ISSUED 03/10/2020 | 06/21/2021 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.13 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT ENGINEERING (BMA 68922) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
PHASE 1 Melter Fabricatio
FULLMER, | 00068922 00003 00336584 $1,351,300.67 | TRANTER INC LAW COOLING PANELS ISSUED 03/10/2020 | 06/21/2021 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.13 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FABRICATION (BMA 68922) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
PHASE 2 Melter Fabricatio
FULLMER, | 00069377 00001 00326222 $3,828,758.33 | PETERSEN INC LAW BUBBLER LEG ISSUED 07/11/2019 09/30/2021 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.15 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT MATERIALS (BMA 69377) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAW Bubblers
FULLMER, | 00069377 00002 00328441 $6,586,325.69 | PETERSEN INC BUBBLER PLUG (BMA 69377) | ISSUED 11/18/2019 09/30/2022 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.15 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT PHASE 2 CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAW Bubblers
FULLMER, | 00069377 00003 00328444 $466,821.50 | PETERSEN INC LAW BUBBLER ISSUED 01/01/2020 | 09/30/2022 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.15 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FABRICATION (BMA 69377) - CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
PHASE 3 LAW Bubblers
FULLMER, | 00069377 00004 00349606 $0.00 | PETERSEN INC LAW BUBBLER STORAGE ISSUED 05/10/2021 09/30/2022 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.24 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT AND DELIVERY (BMA69377) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAW Bubblers
FULLMER, | 00069377 00005 00349536 $3,424,763.89 | PETERSEN INC BUBBLER BUFFER STOCK ISSUED 05/04/2021 06/30/2022 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.24 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT MATERIAL (BMA 69377) CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAW Bubblers
FULLMER, | 00069390 00001 00328447 $2,366,987.28 | MONOFRAX LLC LAW REFACTORY COMPLE | 07/10/2019 09/30/2020 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.17 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT MATERIAL AND ASSEMBLY TE CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
(BMA 69390) Melter Refractory
FULLMER, | 00069390 00002 00336066 $803,089.56 | MONOFRAX LLC PACKAGE AND SHIP COMPLE | 02/10/2020 | 09/30/2020 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.17 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT REFRACTORIES (BMA 69390) | TE CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - 4th | Allan
Melter Refractory
FULLMER, | 00070749 00001 00329864 $1,874,898.00 | ATKINS ENERGY LAWMAST PHASE 2A ISSUED 10/28/2019 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.20 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC DESIGN (BMA 70749) KAYLEAJ WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAWMAST Phase I1
FULLMER, | 00070749 00002 00333399 $87,596.70 | ATKINS ENERGY EARLY LAW MAST FUSED COMPLE | 01/28/2020 | 09/30/2020 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.20 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC CAST REFRACTORY TE KAYLEAJ WTP Acquisitions - Allan
STORAGE SERVICES (BMA LAWMAST Phase 11
70749)
FULLMER, | 00070749 00003 00334439 $12,335.00 | ATKINS ENERGY LAW LID FLIPPER (BMA COMPLE | 01/29/2020 | 09/30/2020 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.20 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC 70749) TE KAYLEAJ WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAWMAST Phase I1
FULLMER, | 00070749 00004 00337497 $294,275.52 | ATKINS ENERGY LAW MAST AEL UPGRADE ISSUED 04/30/2020 12/31/2020 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.20 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC CONSTRUCTION KAYLEAJ WTP Acquisitions - Allan
PERMITTING (BMA 70749) LAWMAST Phase 11
FULLMER, | 00070749 00005 00338550 $476,010.00 | ATKINS ENERGY LAWMAST FACILITY LEASE ISSUED 07/01/2020 | 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.26 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC KAYLEA]J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAWMAST Phase I1
FULLMER, | 00070749 00006 00338264 $4,984,577.63 | ATKINS ENERGY LAWMAST CONSTRUCTION ISSUED 10/28/2020 | 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.20 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC (BMA 70749) KAYLEAJ WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAWMAST Phase 11
5
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BTR CONTRACT | RELEASE | REQUISITION AMOUNT VENDOR SUPPLY CONTRACT TITLE STATUS START END DATE | BUYER NAME | COST SPECIALIST WBS WBS & Title
# NAME DATE NAME CAM
FULLMER, | 00070749 00007 00342165 $942,000.00 | ATKINS ENERGY LAWMAST OVERSIGHT ISSUED 10/26/2020 | 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.26 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC (BMA 70749) KAYLEA] WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAWMAST Phase 11
FULLMER, | 00070749 00008 00342641 $319,500.00 | ATKINS ENERGY LAW MAST ASSEMBLY ISSUED 11/16/2020 | 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.26 IP21 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC SUPPORT SYSTEMS KAYLEAJ WTP Acquisitions - Allan
ENGINEERING (BMA 70749) LAWMAST Phase II
FULLMER, | 00070749 00009 00343623 $2,991.00 | ATKINS ENERGY RECEIVING MELTER ISSUED 11/17/2020 | 09/30/2021 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.26 1P21 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC PROPERTY (70749) KAYLEA]J] WTP Acquisitions - Allan
LAWMAST Phase II
FULLMER, | 00071399 00330329 $665,885.40 | POLESTAR DFLAW READINESS ISSUED 10/01/2019 | 09/30/2021 DORSEY, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.28 IP21 - Exley,
TRENT TECHNICAL PREPARATION AND WTP ANDREA M WTP Acquisitions - Allan
SERVICES INC PARTS ACQUISITION Project Support
SUPPORT
FULLMER, | 00073433 00336609 $93,911.00 | ATKINS ENERGY CARBON STEEL ILAW COMPLE | 04/09/2020 | 09/30/2020 JOHNSON, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.18 1P20 - Exley,
TRENT FEDERAL EPC INC CONTAINER SPECIFICATION | TE KAYLEA]J] WTP Acquisitions - Allan
DEVELOPMENT Optimization Studies
FULLMER, | 00074703 00338458 $2,544.00 | MONOFRAX LLC MELTER REFRACTORY COMPLE | 10/15/2020 | 12/17/2020 FRANZ, Cash, Stacy A 005003012003002 5.3.12.3.2.19 IP20 - Exley,
TRENT REMILLING TE CHRISTOPHER J WTP Acquisitions - Allan
Project Support
6
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4.3 Schedule Overview
